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Greetings in the name of our Lord Jesus Christ,

Thank-You for committing to join with us to pray for the well-being of
every village in our wonderful state.

Jesus modeled his love for every village when he was going from one city
and village to another with his disciples. Next, Jesus would mentor his
disciples to do the same by sending them out to all the villages. Later, he
would monitor the work of the disciples and the 70 as they were sent out
two-by-two to all the villages. (Luke 8-10)

But, how can we pray for the more than 6,955 villages in our State?

In the time of Nehemiah, his brother brought him news that the walls of
Jerusalem were torn down. The wall represented protection, safety,
blessing, and a future. Nehemiah prayed, fasted, and repented for the sins
of the people. God answered Nehemiah'’s prayers. The huge task to re-build
the walls became possible through God’s blessings, each person building in
front of their own houses, and the builders continuing even in the face of
great persecution. For us, each village is like a brick in the wall. Let us pray
for every village so that there are no holes in the wall. Each person praying
for the villages in their respective areas would ensure a systematic approach
so that all the villages of the state would be covered in prayer.

Some have asked, “How do you eat an Elephant?” (How do you work on a

giant project?) Others have answered, “One bite at a time.” (One step at a
time - in small pieces). | say, “Invite a village and throw a party.” Any large
project needs many people helping. Please do not only pray but also solicit
many others to do the same.

Would you,

...Model for others by praying for all the villages in your area?
...Mentor a small group by training them to do the same?

...Monitor individuals of your group to go start other prayer groups?

Can every village in Haryana be covered in prayer?
Your actions will be the true answer to this question.

On the back inside cover are ideas of how you can use this prayer guide.

Guide For Praver

Use this list of prayer points to guide you as you pray for God to work
among the people in every village in your tahsil, There are several ways for
you to use this guide. You can pray for one column, village by village, each
day of the week for all seven points. (Example, on Sunday, you would pray
from top to bottom of the page for the first column. On Monday, you would
pray for the second column. In four days you would finish praying for all the
villages on the first page. Then on Thursday you would turn the page and
start on the first column ...continuing all the columns and then returning to
the beginning of the village list and starting again. Or you pray for one
prayer point subject each of the seven days of the week (Example, on
Sunday, praying for revival in the churches in your tahsil. Then Monday,
praying for up champions for the gospel in each village.) Or you can simply
pray for one village per day until you work through all the villages and all
the prayer points. In the Bible, Joshua and the people were encouraged to
circle Jericho seven times before they started seeing the results of their
efforts. Continue to pray until the Lord has responded in each of the prayer
points for all the villages in your tahsil.

Seven Prayer Points:

1) Pray for revival in the church

2) Pray for the Lord to raise up champions for the villages, tahsils, and
districts of the state.

3) Pray for good cooperation and relations among organizations who
work in the village, tahsil, district and state.

4) Pray for the raising of local leaders in the church to preach and
teach good doctrine.

5) Pray for children and youth ministries.

6) Pray for the families in each village to increase in spiritual, economic
and social development.

7) Pray for good political leaders.

“If my people, which are called by my name, shall humble themselves, and
pray, and seek my face, and turn from their wicked ways; then will | hear
from heaven, and will forgive their sin, and will heal their land.”

2 Chronicles 7:14



00376000
00374500
00364100
41103000
00371700
00367300
00374100
00367500
00368900
00376100
00363700
00378600
00364600
00369300
00364500

Sirsa

Sherpura
Sikanderpur
Singhpura
Sirsa

Sirsa (Rural)
Subewala Khera
Suchan
Sukhchain
Surtia

Tajia Khera
Takhatmal
Tarkanwali
Taruana
Thiraj

Tilokewala

AT

V_CD
00371500
00372400
00376400
00369500
00372300
00365100
00376700
00367200
00375200
00374400
00373500
00377000
00371400
00374800
00380900
00367600
00365500
00372100
00366700
00370300
00375000
00369600
00367900

Sirsa

Name

Ahamadpur
Alanoor

Ali Mohammad
Alikan
Alipurtitu Khera
Anandgarh
Arnianwali
Bada Gudha
Baguwali
Baidwala
Bajeka
Bakarianwali
Ban Sudhar
Baruwali-1
Baruwali Doem
Bhadra
Bhagsar
Bhamboor
Bhangu
Bharokhan
Bhavdin
Bhiwan

Budha Bhana
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gl AT



00367700
00380300
00367800
00366500
00368100
00376300
00379100
00381500
00381400
00381100
00373900
00366400
00371900
00371000
00376900
00366900
00364200
00377400
00370400
00367400
00369200
00363600
00367100
00363900

Sirsa

Biruwala Gudha
Brasari

Bupp

Burj Bhangu
Burj Karamgarh
Chadiwal
Chaharwala
Chak Arian
Chak Jiwa

Chak Quasaban
Chak Suchan
Chak Bani
Chamal
Chattar Garh
Chauburja
Chhatrian

Dadu

Darban Kalan
Darbi
Daulatpur Khera
Desu Khurd
Desu Malkana
Dhaban

Dharampura

AT

00378900
00380000
00364000
00376600
00370000
00373200
00374600
00369100
00365200
00369000
00377200
00378300
00366100
00366800
00376200
00374700
00366600
00372900
00373300
00378700
00374900
00378800
00371600
00365900

Sirsa Q4T

Rampura Bisnoian
Rampura Dhilanwala
Rampura
Randhawa

Ranga

Rangri Khera
Rasulpur

Rohan

Roharan Wali
Rori

Rupana Urf Darban Khurd
Rupawas

Saharan
Sahuwala-|
Sahuwala-li
Sangha Sarishta
Sawaipur
Shahidanwali
Shahpur Begu
Shahpuria

Shakar Khera
Shakar Mandori
Shamshabad
Shekhupuria
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00368200
00377500
00377800
00377700
00375100
00378100
00378000
00373000
00370800
00366200
00376500
00377100
00368700
00370200
00369400
00366000
00365300
00375300
00373600
00367000
00380400
00379800
00372200
00379300

Sirsa

Nagoki
Naharanwali
Nahrana

Narain Khera
Narel Khera
Nathusari Kalan
Nathusari Khurd
Nattar
Nezadela Kalan
Nezadela Khurd
Nezia Khera
Nirwan

Pacca

Panihari
Panjmala
Panjuana
Panniwala Mota
Patli Dabar
Phoolkan
Raguana
Raipur

Rajpura Sani
Ramnagria

Ram Pura Bagrian
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00376800
00380500
00375800
00364300
00368800
00370500
00365800
00375900
00364700
00379000
00381300
00378500
00380700
00379900
00370700
00378400
00380600
00379500
00368300
00371100
00372000
00368400
00364900
00375400

Sirsa

Dhingtania
Dhookara
Ding
Dogranwali
Fagu
Farwain
Fatehpur Niamatkhan
Gadli
Gadrana
Ganja Rupana
Gidranwali
Gigorani
Gudia Khera
Gusaiana
Handi Khera
Hanjira
Jamal
Jasania

Jhiri

Jhopra
Jhorar Nali
Jhorar Rohi
Jlalana

Jodhkan

AT



00379200
00380100
00379400
41102000
00368600
00373400
00373800
00365700
00377600
00370600
00371800
00363800
00365400
00373100
00373700
00364400
00370900
00365000
00371300
00379700
00365600
00368000
00374200
00375600

Sirsa

Jogiwala
Jorian
Kagdana
Kalan Wali
Kamal
Kanganpur
Kanwarpura
Karamgarh
Kariwali
Kasan Khera
Kelnian
Kewal

Khai Shergarh
Khaja Khera
Khandanwali
Khatranwa
Kheirpur
Kheowali
Kherekan
Kheri
Khuyian Nepalpur
Kirar Kot
Kotli

Kukar Thana

AT

00379600
00368500
00374000
00380200
00369900
00364800
00372600
00378200
00372500
00377900
00369700
00381000
00366300
00377300
00372700
00369800
00375500
00381200
00371200
00375700
00380800
00372800
00374300
00370100

Sirsa

Kumharia
Kuranganwali
Kusambi
Kutiana
Lahengewala
Lakarwali
Liwalwali
Ludesar
Madho Singhana
Makho Soran
Malari
Malekan
Malewala
Manak Diwan
Mangala
Mattar
Mauja Khera
Maujdin
Mirpur
Mochiwali
Modia Khera
Mohmadpur Salarpur
Moriwala

Musahabwala



